demonstrates that he wants to just harass his earlier employer 

and colleagues by filing this Contempt Petition and involving 

them in frivolous litigation, at the cost of man-hours lost and 

drain on the public exchequer.  We deprecate such attitude.  A 

cost of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) is 

imposed on the applicant to be paid to the respondents. 

7. With the above direction, CP stands dismissed.  Notices are 

discharged. 

( P.K. Basu )                     ( A.K. Bhardwaj ) 
Member (A)                                                            Member (J)